

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 156 of 2021**

**Appellant :- Ramkishan @ Pappu**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Kumar Pathak**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.**

**Hon'ble Gautam Chowdhary,J.**

Admit.

Call for record from Trial Court.

State shall file reply to the bail application within four weeks from today.

List on 15.2.2021 for hearing of bail application.

**Order Date :- 13.1.2021**

Mukesh