

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 156 of 2021

Appellant :- Ramkishan @ Pappu

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Kumar Pathak, Dileep Kumar Dwivedi, Shive Datta Yadav, Vijay Prakash Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi, J.

Passed over in order to enable the learned counsel for the appellant to move appropriate application for impleading the informant, as the conviction of accused is also under the POCSO Act.

List on 19.10.2023.

Order Date :- 3.10.2023

SP/-