

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 156 of 2021

Appellant :- Ramkishan @ Pappu

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Kumar Pathak, Dileep Kumar Dwivedi, Shive Datta Yadav, Vijay Prakash Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi, J.

Sri Vijay Prakash Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the appellant is stated to be suffering from Dengue.

List after three weeks.

Order Date :- 19.10.2023

SP/-