

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 156 of 2021**

**Appellant :- Ramkishan @ Pappu**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Kumar Pathak, Dileep Kumar Dwivedi, Shive Datta Yadav, Vijay Prakash Chaturvedi**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.**

**Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi, J.**

***In Ref: Criminal Misc.Impleadment Application No.8 of 2023***

Heard.

Allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to implead the informant as opposite party Nos.2.

Issue notice to the informant.

List after service of notice.

**Order Date :- 22.11.2023**

LN Tripathi