

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 156 of 2021

Appellant :- Ramkishan @ Pappu

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Kumar Pathak, Dileep Kumar Dwivedi, Shive Datta Yadav, Vijay Prakash Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

List again on 29.5.2024, alongwith fresh office report with regard to service of notice.

Order Date :- 14.5.2024

Anil