

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 156 of 2021

Appellant :- Ramkishan @ Pappu

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Kumar Pathak, Dileep Kumar Dwivedi, Shive Datta Yadav, Vijay Prakash Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on **17.05.2025** in the daily cause list.

Order Date :- 2.5.2025

Prajapati

(Madan Pal Singh, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)