



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 156 of 2021**

Ramkishan @ Pappu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Kumar Pathak, Dileep Kumar Dwivedi, Shive Datta Yadav, Vijay Prakash Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR BIRLA, J.**

**HON'BLE PRAMOD KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

List in the next cause list.

**(Pramod Kumar Srivastava,J.) (Vivek Kumar Birla,J.)**

**August 26, 2025**

Kumar Manish