



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 156 of 2021

Ramkishan @ Pappu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Ajay Kumar Pathak, Dileep Kumar Dwivedi, Shive Datta Yadav, Vijay Prakash Chaturvedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Sri Shive Datta Yadav, learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted time to obtain paper-book in the matter.

List this case tomorrow i.e. 23.04.2026 for further hearing.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 22, 2026

Karan